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has been continuously employed to perform the same duties for not
less than fifteen years and who is presently employed in the classi-
fied service and who is presently being paid at the maximum ad-
justed salary for his class, shall be eligible to receive a longevity
increase, upon recommendation of his appointing authority, of one
additional step above the maximum adjusted salary for his class.
This section is in effect as of July 1, 1966.

Sec. 2. [43.222] An employee in the unclassified service of
the state, who is subsequently employed in the classified service
within a period of one year following the last day of service in the
unclassified service, shall have his accumulated sick leave posted to
his credit in the records of the employing department. The manner
in which the sick leave is accumulated shall be in accordance with
the civil service rules as they apply to the classified service. This
section is in effect as of July 1, 1961.

Approved May 24, 1967.

CHAPTER 806—H. F. No. 1751

An act relating to workmen's compensation coverage; amend-
ing Minnesota Statutes 1965, Section 176.011; Subdivision 9.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1965, Section 176.011, Subdi-
vision 9, is amended to read:

Subd. 9. Workmen's compensation; employees. "Em-
ployee" means any person who performs service for another for
hire; and includes an alien, a minor, a sheriff, deputy sheriff, con-
stable, marshal, policeman, fireman, a county highway engineer,
an executive officer of a corporation, a peace officer while engaged
in the enforcement of peace or in and about the pursuit or capture
of any person charged with or suspected of crime, a county asses-
sor and supervisor of assessments; but does not include an official
of the state, or of any county, city, town, village, borough, school
district or governmental subdivision therein elected or appointed for
a regular term of office or to complete the unexpired portion of any
such regular term, except those heretofore specified.

Voluntary uncompensated workers, other than inmates, render-
ing services in state institutions under the commissioner of public
welfare and state institutions under the commissioner of corrections
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similar to those of officers and employees of such institutions, and
whose services have been accepted or contracted for by the com-
missioner of public welfare or the commissioner of corrections as
authorized by law, shall be employees within the meaning of this
subdivision. In the event of injury or death of any such voluntary
uncompen sated worker, the daily wage of the worker, for the pur-
pose of calculating compensation payable under this chapter shall
be the usual going wage paid at the time of such injury or death for
similar services in institutions where such services are performed by
paid employees.

Voluntary uncompensated workers engaged in peace time in
die civil defense program when ordered to training or other duty by
the state or any political subdivision thereof, shall be employees.
The daily wage of the worker for the purpose of calculating compen-
sation payable under this chapter, shall be the usual going wage paid
at the time of such injury or death for similar services where such
services are performed by paid employees.

In the event it is difficult to determine the daily wage as herein
provided, then the commission may determine the wage upon which
the compensation is payable.

Sec. 2. This act shall be effective January 1, 1968.

Approved May 24, 1967.

CHAPTER 807—H. F. No. 1778

[Not Coded]

An act relating to the firemen's relief association in the city of
Faribault; amending Laws 1947, Chapter 43, Sections 12 and 23,
as amended.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Laws 1947, Chapter 43, Section 12, as amended
by Laws 1949, Chapter 154, Section 2, as amended by Laws 1951,
Chapter 43, Section 1, as amended by Laws 1957, Chapter 36, Sec-
tion 2, as amended by Laws 1961, Chapter 443, Section 2, is
amended to read:

Sec. 12. Faribault, city of; firemen's relief; tax levies, pay-
ments. The governing body of the city of Faribault wherem s«eh
a relief aeseerattot? ts located- shall each year at the time all tax lev-
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